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^ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAT/PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal Nb.429/2024.

Ex-Constable Zubair Shah No. 1769 of CCP Peshawar Appellant.

VERSUS

• Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others Respondents.

-Vi-u” ■
REPLY BY RESPONDENTS NO. 1. 2&3.

Respectfully Sheweth:- T-jii— 9^
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS;-

1. That the appeal is badly barred by law & limitation.

2. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper parties.

3. That the appellant has not come to Hon’ble Tribunal with clean hands.

4. That the appellant has no cause of action and locus standi to file the instant appeal.

5. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.

6. That the appellant has concealed the material facts from Hon’ble Tribunal.

7. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present forum being devoid of any merit.

REPLY ON FACTS:-

1. Incorrect. Para pertains to record, hence need no comments.

2. Incorrect. The appellant during service proved himself an inefficient official and committed 

gross misconduct. The performance of the appellant during service was not up to the standard 

and he earned 28 bad entries including 04 major and 06 Minor punishments on the charges of 

willful absence from duty on different occasions. From the perusal of service record of the 

appellant he was previously dismissed 03 times from service and awarded punishment of 

time scaled on account of absence. (Copy of Punishment details are annexure as A)

Appellant admit his willful absence. Appellant being member of discipline force instead of 

applying for leave availed self sanctioned leave and thereby shows disinterest in his job.

4. Incorrect. The appellant while posted at PS SGH Peshawar was transferred to PS Faqir Abad 

on 20.02.2022 but he failed to report to PS Faqirabad and absented himself from his place of 

posting. On account of such misconduct he was issued Charge Sheet with Statement of 

Allegations vide No. 91/E/PA dated 09.06.2022 by the competent authority, and DSP HQrs: 

was appointed as, enquiry officer. The enquiry officer during the enquiry proceedings 

repeatedly summoned the appellant vide No. 499/R, dated 18.07.2022, No 574/R, dated 

29.07.2022, No.612/R, dated 15.08.2022 No. 691/R, dated 02.09.2022, and No. 700/R, dated 

05.09.2022 and also contacted on his personal cell No.0346 2082468 & No. 0344 2257299 to 

attend the enquiry proceeding however, he did not turn up. The enquiry officers finalized the 

enquiry proceedings; as Ex-parte submitted findings, wherein the allegations of willful 

absence were proved against him. Consequent upon receipt of the finding report, the 

competent authority issued Final Show Cause Notice vide No. 91/PA, SP/HQrs: dated 

07.10.2022 which was received by appellant but he did not respond. However, after
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fulfillment of all codal formalities, he was awarded major punishment of Dismissal from 

Service vide OB No. 2915, dated 04.11.2022. ((copy of charge sheet and statement of 

allegations, summons, Enquiry report, FSCN and order are annexure as B, C, D, E, F & G)

5. Incorrect. The appellant filed departmental appeal, which was examined, but before passing 

final order appellant was provided an opportunity of personal hearing but the appellant failed 

to defend himself with plausible/justifiable grounds, hence his appeal was rejected/filed as 

per law.
«

6. Incorrect. The appellant preferred revision petition, which was also filed/rejected on same 

grounds.
7. That the appeal of the appellant being devoid of merits and hit by limitation, liable to be 

dismissed on the following grounds.

'.J

REPLY ON GROUNDS;-

A. Incorrect. The orders passed by the respondents are strictly in accordance with law/rules.

B. Incorrect. The appellant was treated in accordance with law/rules and no violation of the 

Article 4 and 25 of Constitution of Pakistan 1973 has been committed by the answering 

respondents.
C. Incorrect. The Punishment order passed by the competent authority is based on justifiable and

r
genuine grounds, without any malafide intension, hence liable to be upheld.

D. Incorrect. The dismissal order and the appellate orders are just legal and no violation of the 

Article 38 (e) has been done by the respondents.

E. Incorrect as explained above.

F. Incorrect as explained above.
G. Incorrect. Para already explained in the facts. The appellant is a habitual absentee and 

willfully absented from his lawful duty without any leave /permission. The appellant being dis 

interested in his official duty by remained continuously absent from lawful duty for long • 

period without any leave was rightly dismissed from service.

H! Incorrect. As explained above.
I. Incorrect. The competent authority before imposing the major punishment had completed all 

codal formalities and an ample opportunity of self defense was provided, but the appellant 

failed to rebut the charges leveled against him, hence rightly dismissed from service.

J. Incorrect. Appellant was treated as per law/rules, however failed to rebut the charges as he 

was found guilty during enquiry.
K. That the replying respondents may also be allowed to adduce additional grounds before this 

Hon’ble Tribunal at the time of arguments.
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PRAYERS;-

It is therefore most humbly prayed that in light of above facts and submissions,. the 

appeal of the appellant being devoid pf merit and legal footing, may kindly be dismissed with cost 

please.

Superinf^dent of Police 
HQrs: Peshawar. 
(Raham Hussain) 

(Respondent No.3)

Capital Cf ice^Officer,
Peshawar-

(Qasim Ali Iwan) PSP 
(Respondent No.02) 

Incumbent

F er,
KhyberTra' Lwar.

(Rizwan Manzqor) PSP 
(Respondent No.Ol) 

Incumbent 
-CW
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.429/2024.

Ex-Constable Zubair Shah No. 1769 of CCP Peshawar Appellant.

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others Respondents.

AUTHORITY.

We respondents are hereby authorize Mr.lnam Ullah DSP legal of Capital City 

Police, Peshawar to attend the Hon’ble Court and submit written reply, statement and affidavit 

required for the defense of above service appeal on behalf of respondent department.^

Superintendent of Police, 
HQrs: Peshawar. 
(Raham Hussain) 

(Respon^eut No.3)

Capital-effy fcl icer,
Peshawar. C/ 

(Qasim Ali Khan) PSP 
(Respondent No.02) 

Incumbent

r
F

(Rizwan Manzoor) PSP 
’’ (Respondent No.Ol) 

Incumbent

r.
\



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.429/2024.

Ex-Constable Zubair Shah No.1769 of CCP Peshawar Appellant.

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT.

we respondent No. 02 & 03 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents 

of the written reply are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has 

concealed/kept secret from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Superinf^dent of Police, 
HQrs: Peshawar. 
(Raham Hussain) 

(Respon^eq^t No.3)

I
CaoitalUii leer,

/Peshawar. [ / 
(Q^im Ali Khan) RP 

(Respondent No.02) 
Incumbent
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Education
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Total qualifying sei\ric<
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Bad Entries (L.W.O Pay. I^Driil & Wa^ninn^
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02 days leave wfithout pa^ vide OB No.637 dt;01-10-2003

2. Waned to be careful in future vide OB No.213 dt;19-04-2001
3. 02 days leave without pat

4. 01 day leave without pay vide OB No.320 dt:11-05-2004

1. >

vide OB No.05 dt:05-01-2004
i

5. 02daysleavewithoutpa'videOB^o.715dt:16-10-2C02j : ,
6. 01 days leave without p4r vide OB No.751 dt:03-11-2004 . M T

•Vr
I

7. 02 days leave without p^ vide OB Ko.92 dt; 16-02-2005

8. 06 days leave without pa ' vid; DB ^
9. 10 days leave without ps ' vid i o|b h

10. Warned to be carefu in f ture

< >) iI l
4

r0.312 ( 
i il t i 
p;3762

No.k

t:20-05-2C
J. ,
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11.09 days leave without pa ' vid f 03 ^b!3697 j- i
12. 08 days leave without p« y vide OB No;702 dt-olB-o's 2 )0 )l

n I
13. 03 days leave without p< y vide OB No.421 dt;31-03-2006
14. 05 days leave without pay vide OB No.1298 dt:17-05-2006
15. 06 days leave without pay vide OB No.1126 dt:25-04-2006

j|
03 days leave without p^y vide OB No:681 dt:22-04-2006

17. 02 days leave without pay vide OB No.3865 dt;12-12-2005
18. 08 days leave without pay vide OB No.1907 dt:28-07-2006
19. 04 days leave without pay vide OB No.194 dt:31-01-2007
20. 02 days leave without pat vide OB No.2628 dt;12-10-2006
21. Warend and 02 days E/d ill vide OB No.2709 df31-10-'20(D6

' I ' ill22. 01 day leave without pay /ide OB Nq.2871 dt:16-11-2Q0{
23. Awarded 03 days E/dri(l \ de OB
24. 13 days leave vyithout pj / vid

mtI
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I16.

I

I
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i\ t

.t'Jo. }23:dt;29-03-20p/ 
eQB lioi3544jt:

25. Awarded 02 days E/drill Jde CfiB No. 72l dt 0
26. Awarded 01 day E/drill vi e O J ^
27. Awarded 01 day E/drill vifle O 31\
28. 02 days leave without pa vide OB No, 175 dt:11-02-2020

k'i •> tk f, i17 1 -: p i(i 11.Ill l! i' r yUB II 13^ 35 2 )'I II: II: IJ •' IC Ii'1 0.4 I4p'dt:1(?|-1| 
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Minor Punishment f

Stoppage of 01-year anni al increment without cumulative effect and 148 days leave 

without pay vide OB No.1630 dt:04-05-2016I
2. Censured and 28 days leave without pay vide OB No.1441 dt;13-04-2016
3, Censured and 47 days leave without pay vide OB No. 1252 dt:04-04-2016

52 days leave without pay vide OB No.2771 dt:06-09-2018 
n 5. Stoppage of 01-year ann al increment without cumulative effect and 34 oy

without pay vide OB No.^01 dt;29-10-2020 ■
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CHARGE ^^EBi j 1

'

Peshawa''T7'competent°''authorfw;’'r"h;r?bf'lh°^
0. cap., C. Po„^e:^:-

t
r

k

"It has be^n reported by OASI, 
Nq.1769 while posted at SGH, 
Faqirabad on 24.p2.2022 but 
missing from you

you Constable 2ubair qhah 
Peshawar were transferred to PS 

you failed to report at RSi Faqirabad & 
place of posting. This amounts to gr )si 

on your part and i; against the discipline of the force."

I
♦

miscohduct
i

I
You are, the -efore, required 

Officer your writt* n r2 
sheet.

♦I:o su )r li 
2py fvithin q7-da n ■ )«Eh^

SiOfTK i ^iri)r.
F

I|

Your writter defence___. ^oy, sfroala’reach* tJiid dfficp r*)Enquiry Officer w&rhin the specified period, failing wh cff^it shall be 
presumed that yojj have nothing to put in your defence and in that 
case an ex-parte action shall follow against you. 1

Intimate whether you desire to be heard i 

A statement of allegation is enclosed.

in person.

i

SUPERINTENI
HEADQUARTi

ppF PO^C^, 
I F ESHAV AR
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r BJ
'rV'X* :I>yPA D.S.PHQrs

Ao:_jias
/at|^ I. Superinfendent: o Police

, PeshawaT as a U rTnp2:( ;nt . sutfic' 
, j fi' Constable Zubai is ah [id.l^ 9r4; 
' 'Jrj H S proceeded against ndS th( "ffiovi* h 

1975 ' ' 1

?' DISCIPL NA RY ACTIONr
.m•»v iI

1I,
Ii t(ead( u) t I

I®
li

!*
Ifin P ;C

•j

idi 'I®t I* <4 ij; i r(OZ(if ) n :

If i !I’tt : % 4
4t//St 1:-» V 'f

'/i4 STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION>-

I /
'^has been reported by OASI, you Constable gubair Shah 

NoJ._769 while posed at SGH, Peshawar [was transferred to' PS 
Faqirabad on 24.02 2022 buphe failed to report at PS Fa'qirabac & 
missing from his pic :e of postjng'T^his amounts to, gros* rliiscond jct 
on his part and is ag Jins't the 'discipline of th'e force." » i ' i*’ i

Ji ii
t:
I(

I i
1

. tl.. 1 ( I f

e or scrutinizing the cone 
ibove al egations an e

For the purpoj 
reference to the

uct of 
nquiry

said cdusecI T 'L
rc ered

ithf

I
h»n

Qc»r i Ji

D nte Ef4 l< ap. as I
Dili !Off cer. I'r■> ■I

I : II t 11 ;«
I ' I 11 If»eipr 3yisi r 5

■ ' '^ii'.'u: i ii
0 jportui ity

2. acThe Enqi iry Of Ice r shal 
of the Police Discipli lary^Rules, 1975, provid 
of hearing to the ac :used offjeer, record his finding within 30 days of 
the receipt of this o der; makeVecommeridations as to puni'shmeni] or

jVeasonab
I If

k T

rs,

7
other appropriate ac ion against the accused.

i
t

The accused shall ;join the proceeding on the date time and 
place fixed by the Enquiry Officer. *
3.

t! i.

I
rf

k

?I I\
\ r

4A I ' II )= r,I SUPERINTEND^
headquarters;

.R POUG 
ESHAWA I

^1

II *

3/. #4'£/ »li?AI /TJ :/PA dated Peshc 'J 2i 21No. waritK

II II7 1 I

I11/-11 r 1Cij IJ
I N.finalize the a’fon mei :! jndq dep'al nl it I

stipulated periO( unoer tf e provision of Ponce 
2. Official concerned

H
J

Ru feA )7 J«r (I
b.

» '.1

4J

II I
I I4

t I,
I >,1 I:»

I I
J

Ipi I
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It ( i-i . I .n MtDQviar K«SfM>rve« emV-y I ^2
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I

H i' i^ydated Peshawar lhe‘.^^js4tein^2022 ■ 
M- ! V '

I

No. /PA,J rr ' itt <

1To: The Superint indent of Police HOrs- 
Peshawar. ' ''

t
t

t 'I'li I ) tI *I 1 I,t
Subject:- DEPARTMPt

SHAH Nn 1
TAL ENOUIRV A_GAINST frr NSTABLEREPORT ><1 f2L 3AIR69. f ri!Memo: ('s,- »I JI

Kindly refer tt> yor-'- 5-offi L:e Dy: No 91/E/Pau li\ datedcited above.

. AIXEGATIONS:-

M\:
I

. [ * {"That Consta 
transferred to PS Faqiraba. 

from his place of posting. 1 lis a%oun 

discipline of the force".

proceedings :-

'le i L b air Snah N' .
'2022 iJt

I1 t-ji

i; i 1r :}1, 24 02on :o eoH

:s to gross miscondurt on

ai. iih ba ssiac X I I1. !
t c nd is*again'st t

:i{ t;
i-• ■

,1 I
} -I y

To dig out real facts, the alleged FC Zubair Shah 
time and again vide this qffice Parwana 

29.07.2022,

I
No.17,69 

N0.499/R, dated 18.07.2022
was summoned 

No.574/ji,*cSated 

N0.691/R, dated 02.09.2022
i rN0.612/R,

NO.700/R, dated 05.09.2022 etc:'but
Jated 15.08.2022 andi

and
i ^e took deaf ear on it and not attended the enquiry

proceedings deliberately. Ft 

& No.0344-2257299 from t lis office 

bravely.

■thermore. he was also contacted at his Cel 

.and .line No.09 -9213523 but \
N ).0346-?08246.8 
e jidi’not t

■es oridI Ih
his .1The Moharrar. 'olice 

regarding the presence Lf a
f ' I

j Zubair Shah No. 1769 hbs t 

However, he did not-interest id ir

|4L ne: ,(SGH 8 laf 31 ^ as e 11 >ripI iI n |ii
lege j c fficia and f 

een i.ifsrnied wfil

re ir a, it
•J

t,

[0 ;f1 r, c 13Ithe sale] nqui. f] \ 9.1

CONCLUSION-
I

Keeping ,n v,e«5 of the above facts and figures it came to the conclusion thai 
the aiieged constabie Zubair Shah No.l769 is not interested in his offiLi duties/Lnqui^y 

and took deaf ear on it and jiot attended the enquiry proceedings deiiberateiy. Thirefore, 

m the iight of above mentioned circumstances, B^arte department'ai action rlray be 

taken against the alleged FC Zubair Shah No.1769, if agreed.

Submitted pleaj Qe.
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IFINAL SHOW CAUSBNOnCJ: r* i■ .t*\ i| II Ir\‘ I -<1 ' * ’j
I Superintendent of Police, H eadquarters, Capital Cty i ; ; 

competent ai thority,’ under the provision of Police f ^,1 
{ ) .'hereby j) serve^ ' 

e final show cause notice.

’I . I
I11Police Peshawar, as 

Disciplinary Rules 
"nnstable Zubair Shah No.1769 t

I «
Iyou.upon

i

1975 ¥ I >■

i\ 1 ' II
prnpletion 
>x<-Darte 

after cI The Enquiry Officer, DSP-H >rs, 
proceedings,, has recommended yoL 
chai-ges/allegations leveled again it yc 

' of c negations. / ' ')
t

And whereas, the-undersl 
7iih3irShah Nq.1769 deserve th 
said enquliv report.

j. I

I

ji T t ie charg k|% ll,i

1
1

I I

'51 I

t\ * Cl }ned s sa:isfied thct 
punishment-in the" light'f 3R*1G. •)QV6|5f tf nJ IT 1' iT! II ! r

i:i

And as competent authority, has deeded to impose uppn, you the • 
of minor/major punishment und'Y Police D!sciplinap'_ Rules! i

»
iir ipenalty

L975.
»

I 1

required to show cause as to why the 
' ■ imposed upon you and also intimate *

within 7 days of its receipt, ; 
be presumed that you have . 
-parte action shall be taken

♦1 You are, therefore, 
aforesaid penalty should not be 
whether you desire to be heard in person.

1.
\
i • 1

I II

2. If no reply to this notice s recelvec 
in normal course of circumstano s, it shall, 
no defence to put in and in that 
against you.

i * 1
-I

tI.I Icase as .e:
i ,1

ii IjI
'Ib ■I,

H
I . I

CEi 1'UP:RINTE^c
TilLl i

I,

iI3UAc1E/S t) llti I'If ll
i tlH hi«war thNo._3J

' Copy to officlai concerned

Peslic eypA, SP/HQrs: c atec 1I*» T f hrl I
•Jt ij H
J
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ORDER

Thisafp'c; IdFTiir' ®''™'theTlfeUion°s/cterges tha'''"he‘

sslS“ '■~= “ -
icD un Sheet & summary of

^nhmiii- H appo!; ted as E.O. He conducted the enqui-y &
submitted his report/findings tha the alleged official did not attend the 
enquiry proceedings. The E.O ffirthcr 
decision against the defaulter offi ;iai recommended for taking ex-parte

h.,^ h.. fmoing of E.O he was issued final show cause notice
^ oLih^_said notice wltiin^jpjl^d periodoTgT-days or ai'peaTlDefore this office

above, a Tetter has also been addressed to DPO Chasadda 
served final show cause notice 
16.10.2022 (attached)

as yet. Beside the 
I to inform and 

upon him vide letter Mo.3339/PA dated

In this regard, reports of Moharrir PS Faqirabad and PS She ipur 
^ provided DD reports stated therein th^

r*" i‘‘a5 -iso been reported that the aif;yed
o.nual i..il^d .0 report arrival in F.S Shahpur as yet (attached)

Keeping—m—view the recommendation nf the f n -^r,ri

'.'^POse_jBaia.imLr.ishmenLac^ Constabte
^ '^^-ig^jiHnjs.s^ri^service under Police Pi.Ip.~'g?

period he xemained absent 
,-2.02.2022 till date is treated wil hout pav. .'v.e.f

SUPERIE\5TEW ij OF POUOE

/-f/r■.U3. MO. _J Dated 

/PA/SP/dated Pc:?hawjr the ^ /

'2022
•Jo. f / 72022

Copy of above is forwarde-.^ for information & n/action to- 
< .opy of above is forwarded for irtorma ion & n/action to:

1. The Capital City Police Oflicer,
2. DSP/HQrs, Peshawar.
3. PA to W/CCPO, Peshawar
4. Pay Officer, OASI,
5. CRC&FMCalong-with conpiete deDartmeiTcal fjip
6. uiticiai Concerned

I ashawar.


